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Allison, Jeff, Pawleys Island, SC - #15  A McConnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC - #14  A
Augone, Charles, Ocean Isle Beach, NC - #18  B McLain, Dick, Southport, NC - #9  A
Barley, George, Wilmington, NC - #18  A Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC - #3  A
Beard, Robert, Leland, NC - #13  A Mullin, Jerry, Bolivia, NC - #5  A
Berman, Fred, Sanford, NC - #5  B Myers, Eddie, Little River, SC - #16  B
Bolling, Ray, Southport, NC - #11  A Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC - #14  A
Broadhurst, John, Bolivia, NC - #5  A O'Brien Sr, Wayne, Hampstead, NC - #10  A
Browning, Wilbur, Ocean Isle Beach, NC - #13  B O'Neal, James, Southport, NC - #12  A
Budacz, Julius, Greenville, NC - #12  A Oxenfeld, Thomas, Ocean Isle Beach, NC - #13  B
Callihan, Robert, Ocean Isle Beach, NC - #8  A Pace, Larry, Oak Island, NC - #9  B
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC - #11  A Pacella, Dick, Pawleys Island, SC - #9  A
Campling, Bill, Carthage, NC - #7  A Pernell, Van, Hickory, NC - #1  B
Chapman, Richard, Southport, NC - #4  A Pilgrim, Terry, Gastonia, NC - #16  B
Chinn, Robert, Mooresville, NC - #7  A Pisarek, John, Wilmington, NC - #1  A
Compton, Penn, Wilmington, NC - #8  A Raimondo, Nelson, Murrells Inlet, SC - #5  B
Correll Sr., Lanny, Pawleys Island, SC - #6  A Rankin, Gary, Greensboro, NC - #16  B
Craven, James, Oak Island, NC - #11  A Rich, Ed, Bolivia, NC - #6  A
Creech, Bobby, Myrtle Beach, SC - #3  A Rudy, Donald, Wilmington, NC - #1  A
Dargay, Bill, Bolivia, NC - #6  A Salisch, David, Sunset Beach, NC - #16  A
Davis, Bobby, Calabash, NC - #17  A Schuler, George, Bolivia, NC - #5  A
Denney, Steve, Shallotte, NC - #6  A Smith, Robert, Oak Island, NC - #12  A
Dirk, Alan, Sanford, NC - #5  B Spruce, Murray, Bolivia, NC - #5  A
Egan, Mike, Wilmington, NC - #3  A Stokley, John, Longs, SC - #13  B
Fort, Edwin, Southport, NC - #9  A Taylor, Kerry, Wilmington, NC - #13  A
Fortner, Mickey, Clinton, NC - #14  A Thorne, Ron, Wilmington, NC - #18  A
Foss, Richard, Wilmington, NC - #1  A Tomassetti, Robert, Myrtle Beach, SC - #16  A
Foster, Linwood, Pawleys Island, SC - #1  B Vidito, David, Hampstead, NC - #10  A
Foy, Charles, Gastonia, NC - #17  A Wade, Bill, Whispering Pines, NC - #7  A
Foy, Marvin, Gastonia, NC - #17  A Westfall, Steve, Ocean Isle Beach, NC - #8  A
Funderburk, Roddy, Leland, NC - #17  A Whisnant, Dan, Wilmington, NC - #14  A
Gibson, Greg, Ocean Isle Beach, NC - #18  B Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC - #18  B
Giresi, Tony, Sunset Beach, NC - #16  A Wilkinson, Steve, Wilmington, NC - #2  A
Goetter, Paul, Southport, NC - #4  A Williams, James, Wilmington, NC - #13  A
Goodwin, Tom, Supply, NC - #2  A Wortman, Jerry, Gastonia, NC - #15  A
Gustafson, Jan, Wilmington, NC - #1  A Yamashita, Tom, Pittsboro, NC - #9  B
Hamilton, Jeff, Wilmington, NC - #3  A Young, John, Sunset Beach, NC - #13  B
Hanlon, Donald, Pawleys Island, SC - #15  A
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - #11  A
Higgins, Eric, Wilmington, NC - #4  A
Hoerter, John, Oak Island, NC - #10  A
Hogan, Al, Myrtle Beach, SC - #1  B
Hooks, Jack, Wilmington, NC - #8  A
Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC - #15  A
James, Bill, Leland, NC - #2  A
Johnson, Wayne, Pawleys Island, SC - #9  A
Joyner, Robert, Wilmington, NC - #4  A
Kasten, William, Sunset Beach, NC - #16  A
Kinney, Bruce, Mount Pleasant, SC - #18  A
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC - #9  B
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC - #9  B
Kinsey, Bob, Murrells Inlet, SC - #5  B
Klein, Rick, Bolivia, NC - #2  A
Krieger, Barry, Greenville, NC - #12  A
Krimm, Pat, Southport, NC - #10  A
Kronenwetter, D J, Little River, SC - #16  B
Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC - #18  B
Mackie, Mike, Granite Falls, NC - #1  B
Mangum, Bob, Huntersville, NC - #7  A
Martino, Ralph, Isle of Palms, SC - #18  A
Mauney, Michael, Southport, NC - #13  A
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 A Gustafson, Jan, Wilmington, NC 4.0
Pisarek, John, Wilmington, NC 2.6
Rudy, Donald, Wilmington, NC 4.9
Foss, Richard, Wilmington, NC 2.4

1 B Mackie, Mike, Granite Falls, NC 3.9
Pernell, Van, Hickory, NC 2.0
Hogan, Al, Myrtle Beach, SC 2.0
Foster, Linwood, Pawleys Island, SC 4.3

2 A Klein, Rick, Bolivia, NC 1.5
Goodwin, Tom, Supply, NC 6.5
James, Bill, Leland, NC 7.1
Wilkinson, Steve, Wilmington, NC 1.7

3 A Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC 1.0
Creech, Bobby, Myrtle Beach, SC 8.0
Egan, Mike, Wilmington, NC 3.5
Hamilton, Jeff, Wilmington, NC 6.9

4 A Chapman, Richard, Southport, NC 4.1
Goetter, Paul, Southport, NC 7.1
Joyner, Robert, Wilmington, NC 7.1
Higgins, Eric, Wilmington, NC 4.4

5 A Mullin, Jerry, Bolivia, NC 7.8
Spruce, Murray, Bolivia, NC 5.4
Schuler, George, Bolivia, NC 7.3
Broadhurst, John, Bolivia, NC 5.9

5 B Dirk, Alan, Sanford, NC 3.4
Berman, Fred, Sanford, NC 8.3
Kinsey, Bob, Murrells Inlet, SC 5.0
Raimondo, Nelson, Murrells Inlet, SC 7.6

6 A Correll Sr., Lanny, Pawleys Island, SC 3.2
Denney, Steve, Shallotte, NC 10.1
Rich, Ed, Bolivia, NC 7.6
Dargay, Bill, Bolivia, NC 5.7

7 A Mangum, Bob, Huntersville, NC 7.9
Chinn, Robert, Mooresville, NC 6.2
Wade, Bill, Whispering Pines, NC 6.6
Campling, Bill, Carthage, NC 8.2

8 A Hooks, Jack, Wilmington, NC +2.1
Compton, Penn, Wilmington, NC 3.3
Callihan, Robert, Ocean Isle Beach, NC 4.3
Westfall, Steve, Ocean Isle Beach, NC 6.6

9 A Johnson, Wayne, Pawleys Island, SC 6.9
Pacella, Dick, Pawleys Island, SC 6.2
McLain, Dick, Southport, NC 9.1
Fort, Edwin, Southport, NC 7.7

9 B Yamashita, Tom, Pittsboro, NC 7.9
Pace, Larry, Oak Island, NC 7.3
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC 4.5
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC 13.0

10 A Vidito, David, Hampstead, NC 10.0
O'Brien Sr, Wayne, Hampstead, NC 16.4
Hoerter, John, Oak Island, NC 9.8
Krimm, Pat, Southport, NC 13.9

11 A Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC 16.4
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC 9.6
Craven, James, Oak Island, NC 17.3
Bolling, Ray, Southport, NC 16.7

12 A Budacz, Julius, Greenville, NC 8.5
Krieger, Barry, Greenville, NC 13.0
O'Neal, James, Southport, NC 18.4
Smith, Robert, Oak Island, NC 16.0

13 A Mauney, Michael, Southport, NC 8.1
Beard, Robert, Leland, NC 8.7
Williams, James, Wilmington, NC 10.4
Taylor, Kerry, Wilmington, NC 10.8

13 B Stokley, John, Longs, SC 4.8
Young, John, Sunset Beach, NC 10.7
Oxenfeld, Thomas, Ocean Isle Beach, NC 3.9
Browning, Wilbur, Ocean Isle Beach, NC 12.6

14 A McConnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC 13.2
Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC 7.4
Whisnant, Dan, Wilmington, NC 14.0
Fortner, Mickey, Clinton, NC 10.6
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15 A Hanlon, Donald, Pawleys Island, SC 8.5
Allison, Jeff, Pawleys Island, SC 13.6
Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC 12.9
Wortman, Jerry, Gastonia, NC 9.2

16 A Salisch, David, Sunset Beach, NC 13.7
Giresi, Tony, Sunset Beach, NC 10.6
Kasten, William, Sunset Beach, NC 10.9
Tomassetti, Robert, Myrtle Beach, SC 13.5

16 B Kronenwetter, D J, Little River, SC 9.6
Myers, Eddie, Little River, SC 12.6
Rankin, Gary, Greensboro, NC 12.5
Pilgrim, Terry, Gastonia, NC 10.8

17 A Funderburk, Roddy, Leland, NC 11.6
Davis, Bobby, Calabash, NC 12.8
Foy, Charles, Gastonia, NC 10.0
Foy, Marvin, Gastonia, NC 14.6

18 A Martino, Ralph, Isle of Palms, SC 14.0
Kinney, Bruce, Mount Pleasant, SC 13.5
Thorne, Ron, Wilmington, NC 7.2
Barley, George, Wilmington, NC 7.9

18 B Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC 11.7
Widgeon, William, Morehead City, NC 13.5
Augone, Charles, Ocean Isle Beach, NC 11.9
Gibson, Greg, Ocean Isle Beach, NC 16.6
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+2.1 Hooks, Jack 8 A
3.3 Compton, Penn____
1.2 Total Handicap

3.9 Mackie, Mike 1 B
2.0 Pernell, Van____
5.9 Total Handicap

2.0 Hogan, Al 1 B
4.3 Foster, Linwood____
6.3 Total Handicap

4.0 Gustafson, Jan 1 A
2.6 Pisarek, John____
6.6 Total Handicap

4.9 Rudy, Donald 1 A
2.4 Foss, Richard____
7.3 Total Handicap

1.5 Klein, Rick 2 A
6.5 Goodwin, Tom____
8.0 Total Handicap

7.1 James, Bill 2 A
1.7 Wilkinson, Steve____
8.8 Total Handicap

1.0 Moore, Don 3 A
8.0 Creech, Bobby____
9.0 Total Handicap

3.5 Egan, Mike 3 A
6.9 Hamilton, Jeff____

10.4 Total Handicap

4.1 Chapman, Richard 4 A
7.1 Goetter, Paul____

11.2 Total Handicap

7.1 Joyner, Robert 4 A
4.4 Higgins, Eric____

11.5 Total Handicap

3.4 Dirk, Alan 5 B
8.3 Berman, Fred____

11.7 Total Handicap
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5.0 Kinsey, Bob 5 B
7.6 Raimondo, Nelson____

12.6 Total Handicap

7.8 Mullin, Jerry 5 A
5.4 Spruce, Murray____

13.2 Total Handicap

7.3 Schuler, George 5 A
5.9 Broadhurst, John____

13.2 Total Handicap

3.2 Correll Sr., Lanny 6 A
10.1 Denney, Steve____
13.3 Total Handicap

7.6 Rich, Ed 6 A
5.7 Dargay, Bill____

13.3 Total Handicap

7.9 Mangum, Bob 7 A
6.2 Chinn, Robert____

14.1 Total Handicap

6.6 Wade, Bill 7 A
8.2 Campling, Bill____

14.8 Total Handicap
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4.3 Callihan, Robert 8 A
6.6 Westfall, Steve____

10.9 Total Handicap

6.9 Johnson, Wayne 9 A
6.2 Pacella, Dick____

13.1 Total Handicap

7.9 Yamashita, Tom 9 B
7.3 Pace, Larry____

15.2 Total Handicap

9.1 McLain, Dick 9 A
7.7 Fort, Edwin____

16.8 Total Handicap

4.5 Kinney, Stan 9 B
13.0 Kinney, Garland____
17.5 Total Handicap

8.5 Budacz, Julius 12 A
13.0 Krieger, Barry____
21.5 Total Handicap

9.8 Hoerter, John 10 A
13.9 Krimm, Pat____
23.7 Total Handicap

16.4 Camp, Ron 11 A
9.6 Hayes, Bill____

26.0 Total Handicap

10.0 Vidito, David 10 A
16.4 O'Brien Sr, Wayne____
26.4 Total Handicap

17.3 Craven, James 11 A
16.7 Bolling, Ray____
34.0 Total Handicap

18.4 O'Neal, James 12 A
16.0 Smith, Robert____
34.4 Total Handicap
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7.2 Thorne, Ron 18 A
7.9 Barley, George____

15.1 Total Handicap

4.8 Stokley, John 13 B
10.7 Young, John____
15.5 Total Handicap

3.9 Oxenfeld, Thomas 13 B
12.6 Browning, Wilbur____
16.5 Total Handicap

8.1 Mauney, Michael 13 A
8.7 Beard, Robert____

16.8 Total Handicap

13.2 McConnaughey, Randy 14 A
7.4 Mylett, Tom____

20.6 Total Handicap

10.4 Williams, James 13 A
10.8 Taylor, Kerry____
21.2 Total Handicap

8.5 Hanlon, Donald 15 A
13.6 Allison, Jeff____
22.1 Total Handicap

9.6 Kronenwetter, D J 16 B
12.6 Myers, Eddie____
22.2 Total Handicap

12.9 Humphries, Rick 15 A
9.2 Wortman, Jerry____

22.1 Total Handicap

12.5 Rankin, Gary 16 B
10.8 Pilgrim, Terry____
23.3 Total Handicap

13.7 Salisch, David 16 A
10.6 Giresi, Tony____
24.3 Total Handicap

11.6 Funderburk, Roddy 17 A
12.8 Davis, Bobby____
24.4 Total Handicap
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10.9 Kasten, William 16 A
13.5 Tomassetti, Robert____
24.4 Total Handicap

14.0 Whisnant, Dan 14 A
10.6 Fortner, Mickey____
24.6 Total Handicap

10.0 Foy, Charles 17 A
14.6 Foy, Marvin____
24.6 Total Handicap

11.7 Leatherman, Donald 18 B
13.5 Widgeon, William____
25.2 Total Handicap

14.0 Martino, Ralph 18 A
13.5 Kinney, Bruce____
27.5 Total Handicap

11.9 Augone, Charles 18 B
16.6 Gibson, Greg____
28.5 Total Handicap


